Press release



Ulm, 28. Oktober 2021

Wieland joins the United Nations Global Compact

- Partnership for responsible corporate governance
- Wieland is committed to the ten UNGC principles

Wieland has joined the world's largest and most important initiative for responsible corporate governance: the United Nations Global Compact. This means that the company is committed to the ten sustainable principles in the areas of human rights, labor, environment and corruption prevention, as well as the Sustainable Development Goals of the United Nations, which aim to establish an inclusive and sustainable economy.

"By joining the United Nations Global Compact, we are systematically continuing our strategic corporate focus on greater sustainability and underlining the fact that we take responsible action seriously," says Dr. Erwin Mayr, CEO of the Wieland Group. "We are proud to be part of this renowned alliance and to make an active contribution to a sustainable economy."

Previous to joining the initiative, Wieland had already adopted ambitious environmental, social and governance (ESG) goals as part of its sustainability strategy and aligned them with the UN Sustainable Development Goals. In addition to fair working conditions, the company aims to be carbon-neutral by 2045 by reducing greenhouse gases and thus to make economic activity compatible with environmental protection.

This will bring economic activity in line with ecology and fair working conditions.

In future, Wieland will report annually and transparently to UN Global Compact on its progress.

Press release



Further information:

Sustainability strategy of the Wieland Group https://www.wieland.com/en/Media/Files/brochures/sustainability-report-2019-20-.pdf

Wieland Group Participant Profile on the UNGC website <a href="https://www.unglobalcompact.org/what-is-gc/participants/148156" \l "company-information" \h



Caption: Dr. Mayr looks forward to partnership with the UN Global Compact

WE SUPPORT



Caption: UN Global Compact logo

Press release



About Wieland

Wieland is one of the world's leading suppliers of semi-finished copper and copper alloy products. With a global network of production sites, service and trading companies, the company offers a broad product, technology and service portfolio. From prototype to series production, Wieland develops solutions for automotive, electronics, refrigeration, air conditioning and other industries. Wieland uses high-performance copper materials to drive the success of its B2B customers in future-oriented fields such as electromobility, connectivity and urbanisation. High technical competence, customer-oriented thinking and sustainability determine their actions and have been the basis of the company's success since 1820.

Wieland in brief

Headquarter

Graf-Arco-Straße 36 | 89079 Ulm | Germany

Facts

*1820 in Ulm, Germany | Sales: approx. 650 kt | Turnover: approx. 4 bn. € | Locations: 76 | Employees: appr. 8,000 [FY19/20 figures of the Wieland Group]

Executive Board

Dr. Erwin Mayr, CEO | Gregor Tschernjavski, CFO

Chairman of the Supervisory Board

Fritz-Jürgen Heckmann

For more information, please contact

Wieland Group

Michael Demmer | Senior Vice President, Strategy and Business Development & CIO Graf-Arco-Strasse 36 | 89079 Ulm | Germany P +49 731 944 2233 | michael.demmer@wieland.com wieland.com

Wieland Group | Research, Development & Innovation

Pia Theresa Dürrschnabel | Director Sustainability Graf-Arco-Strasse 36 | 89079 Ulm | Germany P +49 152 55325461 | pia.duerrschnabel@wieland.com wieland.com